TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA		11/07/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cliffstar Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Cliffstar Ave.	
City:	Dunkirk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0700638	GOLDEN CROWN
Registration Number:	0966665	GOLDEN CROWN
Registration Number:	1694722	GOLDEN CROWN
Registration Number:	1882418	GOLDEN CROWN
Registration Number:	1870579	KERRI KLEAN
Registration Number:	1865388	BERRY-DACTYL
Registration Number:	1870758	GRAPE-A-DON
Registration Number:	1931437	COOLY-SAURUS
Registration Number:	2163690	TRAXX
Registration Number:	2351102	JUICEY MAGIC
Serial Number:	75394244	SOLAR SQUEEZE
Registration Number:	2129405	UNIVERSE BEYOND
Registration Number:	2394075	SHANSTAR
Serial Number:	75557447	BANSHEE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0381

Registration Number:	2263293	HARBORSIDE
Registration Number:	2782129	BOUNTY RUNNER
Serial Number:	75617455	BREAKWATER
Registration Number:	2386486	HARBORSIDE CAFE
Registration Number:	2418317	PIRATE'S PARADISE
Registration Number:	2428857	RUGGED SAILS
Serial Number:	75691658	THE HEART AND SOUL OF A GREAT COCKTAIL
Serial Number:	75941125	HARVEST CLASSICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)853-5199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-853-5100

Email: jdeck@lippes.com

Correspondent Name: Jillian E. Deck, Esq.

Address Line 1: 665 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jillian E. Deck
Signature:	/Jillian E. Deck/
Date:	08/10/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=HSBC RELEASE#page1.tif source=HSBC RELEASE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0382

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"),
effective as of Nation 7 + 2006 is made by HSBC Bank USA ("HSBC") with
respect to a Security Agreement dated as of October 22, 2001 that has been recorded in the
records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 002607, Frame
0125 (the "Security Agreement"), between Cliffstar Corporation ("Cliffstar") and HSBC.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Cliffstar granted to HSBC a security interest in certain of the Cliffstar's trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, including the registrations and pending applications therefor and the goodwill of the Cliffstar business associated therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, HSBC has as of the effective date set forth above: (i) released all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restored all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Cliffstar; and (iii) dissolved any and all liens and encumbrances with respect to the Trademarks, and wishes to provide this Release as further evidence of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HSBC has released and does hereby further evidence that it has released as of the effective date its security interest in the Trademarks, and releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Cliffstar (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HSBC has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

HSBC BANK USA, a New York banking corporation

Name:

Title:

Schedule A

GOLDEN CROWN – Reg. No. 700,638

GOLDEN CROWN - Reg. No. 966,665

GOLDEN CROWN - Reg. No. 1,694,722

GOLDEN CROWN - Reg. No. 1,882,418

KERRI KLEAN – Reg. No. 1,870,579

BERRY-DACTYL - Reg. No. 1,865,388

GRAPE-A-DON – Reg. No. 1,870,758

COOLY-SAURUS – Reg. No. 1,931,437

TRAXX - Reg. No. 2,163,690

JUICEY MAGIC - Reg. No. 2,351,102

SOLAR SQUEEZE - Application Ser. No. 75/394,244

SABER BLUE TIGER - Reg. No. 2,192,405

SHANSTAR - Reg. No. 2,394,075

BANSHEE - Application Ser. No. 75/557,447

HARBORSIDE – Reg. No. 2,263,293

BOUNTY RUNNER - Reg. No. 2,782,129

BREAKWATER - Application Ser. No. 75/617,455

HARBORSIDE CAFÉ – Reg. No. 2,386,486

PIRATE'S PARADISE - Reg. No. 2,418,317

RUGGED SAILS - Reg. No. 2,428,857

THE HEART AND SOUL OF A GREAT COCKTAIL - Application Ser. No. 75/691,658

HARVEST CLASSICS - Application Ser. No. 75/941,125

DC01/2503139.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0384